

(Michigan

### AGREEMENT

2300

88034697

This Agreement is dated as of Jow 7, 1987, and is by and among Bank Leumi le Israel B.M. - Chicago Branch (the "Bank") and Chicago Title and Trust Company, as Trustee ("Chicago Title"), and Michigan Partnership, an Illinois general partnership (the "Holder").

### RECITALS

- A. The Bank has made a loan to American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 15, 1969 also known as Trust No. 28437, and Michigan Partnership, an Illinois general partnership, in the original principal amount of \$1,060,000.00 (the "Loan"), which loan is evidenced by a certain Note dated as of August 14, 1986 (the "Note") and is secured by, among other things, (i) a certain Mortgage and Security Agreement of even date therewith, recorded in the Office of Cook County Recorder of Deeds on August 22, 1986 as Document No. 86-371662 (the "Mortgage"), encumbering the property legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mortgaged Property"); (ii) a certain Assignment of Leases and Rents of even dare therewith, recorded with said Cook County Recorder on August 22, 1986 as Document No. 86-371663 and (iii) certain Unlimited Giranties dated as of August 14, 1986 by Gerald S. Elliott and "arvey J. Angell. The Note, the Mortgage and all other documents and instruments evidencing or securing the Loan are hereinafter referred to as the "Loan Instruments".
- B. The Mortgaged Property has been conveyed by said American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee as aforesaid, to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September 1, 1917 also known as Trust No. 25-8849 (the "Ravenswood Trust"), the soil beneficiary of which is MTNC Limited Partnership ("MTNC"), and encumbered by (i) a certain Wrap Trust Deed made by the Ravenswood Trust in favor of Chicago Title, dated as of the Ravenswood Trust in favor of Chicago with said Cook County Recorder as Document No. 8001013 Fand (ii) a certain Junior and Subordinate Assignment of Rents made by the Ravenswood Trust to Holder, of even date therewith and recorded on an 1965 with said Cook County Recorder as Document No. 60106 (the "Junior Assignment"), the liens of which are and at all times shall be junior and subordinate to the lien of the Mortgage and the other Loan Instruments. Holder hereby represents and warrants that Holder is the holder of the Junior Note.
  - C. To induce the Bank to consent to said conveyance and encumbrance, the Bank, Chicago Title and the Golder have entered into the agreements provided herein.

### AGREEMENTS

- 1. Neither Chicago Title nor the Holder will permit the Junior Loan Instruments to be modified, amended or supplemented and the terms of the Junior Note will not be varied, without the prior written consent of the Bank.
- 2. In the event of a default by the Ravenswood Trust or MTNC in the payment or performance of any of their respective obligations under the Junior Loan Instruments, the Holder will give prompt written notice thereof to the Bank.
- 3. The Holder will not exercise any of its rights under the Junior Assignment without having given the Bank no less than sixty (60) days prior written notice.

VKR/E-4 111187

\* which wrap Trust Deed secures a certain wrap from issory Note of even date there with in the principal amount of \$ 1,980,000 (the "Junior Note")

20000000

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

The Holder and Chicago Title hereby waive any rights they or either one of them may have to require the Bank to marshall its collateral security and agrees that the Bank may proceed against its security in any order that it deems appropriate in its sole discretion.

The terms of this Agreement shall be binding on all successors and assigns of the Holder and Chicago Title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and year first above written.

BANK:

ATTEST:

BANK LEUMI LE ISRAEL B.M. -CHICAGO BRANCH

Its:

See counterpart signatur Its:

CHICAGO TITLE:

CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee

HOLDER:

MICHIGAN PARTNERSHIP, an, Illinois general | partnership

Genece1

As Attorneys-in-Tach for and Agents of Michigan Partnership and all of the General Partners of Michigan Partners p

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Carole K. Towne, Esq. Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz, Ltd. 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3900 Chicago, Illinois 60606 BOX 333-HI-88034697

THISTORY TOTAL COLLABOR OF COL

- 4. The Holder and Chicago Title hereby waive any rights they or either one of them may have to require the Bank to marshall its collateral security and agrees that the Bank may proceed against its security in any order that it deems appropriate in its sole discretion.
- 5. The terms of this Agreement shall be binding on all successors and assigns of the Holder and Chicago Title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and year first above written.

|                       | BANK:   |
|-----------------------|---|
| ATTEST:               | BANK LEUMI LE ISRAEL B.M<br>CHICAGO BRANCH                                      |
| By: Tels: 2000 Course | By Its: V.P.  |
| NO CANA               | CHICAGO TITLE:  |
| ATTEST:               | CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee                                     |
| By:                   | By: Its:  |
| 9                     | HOLDER:   |
| /                     | (ICHIGAN PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois gereral partnership                           |
|                       | By: General Partner   |
| 269                   | By:   |
| €.<br>⊕               | General Partner As Attorneys in Fact for and Agents of Michigan Fartnership and |
| <del>დ</del>          | all of the General Partners of Michigan Partnership                             |
|                       |   |

1888 JAN 25 AN IO C

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
Carole K. Towne, Esq.
Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black,
Rosenbloom & Moritz, Ltd.
55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3900
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Scoperity of Cook County Clerk's Office

# UNOFFICIAL COPY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF ILLINOIS )  |
|--|
| ) SS   |
| COUNTY OF COOK )   |
|  |
| I,, a Notary   |
| Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT  |
| and of Bank Leumi le   |
| Israel B.M Chicago Branch, personally known to me to be the  |
| same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instru-   |
| ment as such, and, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they  |
| signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and   |
| voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank; and the said bank; and acknowledged that, as   |
| the said acknowledged that, as custodian of the corporate seal of said bank, did affix said  |
| corporate seal to said instrument as free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank for said uses   |
|  |
| and purposes   |
| GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this day of  |
| 1987.  |
|  |
| See counterpas Notary Public   |
| Secretary public  Signature gay  My Commission Expires:  |
| My Commission Expires:   |
|  |
| 0/   |
| $\tau_{\sim}$  |
| ACKNOWI EDGMENT  |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS )  |
| ) SS   |
| COUNTY OF COOK )   |
| FRANCE STRUCTURES  |
| I, KAREN NAUGHTON, a Notary Public   |
| in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT   |
| CERTIFY THAT and of Chicago Title  |
| and Trust Company, personally known to me to be the same persons   |
| whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared   |
| before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and voluntary act   |
| and as the free and voluntary act of said company for the uses   |
| and purposes therein set forth.  |
| Onual GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this Holay of  |
| ( firming, 1980.   |
| My W MINKETER  |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL"  |
| A Vaun Naughiuli   |
| Notary Public, State of Illinois  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 10/30/90  My Commission Expires: 10/30/90  |
| 4 May Control 2019 To The Company of |

Soft Of County Clerk's Office

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

L. RosenFeld SIDNOY in and for and residing in said County and State, CERTIFY THAT HAMY Myell and Gerall Public 5.9/hett of Michigan Partnership, an Illinois general partnership, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said partnership for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN
OF COOK COUNTY CLORK'S OFFICE

Probery of County Clerk's Office

2000 TOO

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF ILLINOIS )  |
|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK )   |
| Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Mark N. Jacobson and County of Bank Leumi le Israel B.M Chicago Branch, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such wee grestoert and house crunsel, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank; and the faid vice president acknowledged that they as custodian of the corporate seal of said bank, did affix said corporate seal to said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank, did affix said corporate seal to said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank for said uses and purposes. |
| GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 1th day of  |
| Notary Public Planeau  |
| My Commission Expires: 10-12-88  |
| 0-   |
| 94   |
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT   |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS )  |
| COUNTY OF COOK )   |
| I, a Notary Public   |
| in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT  and  of Chicago Title  |
| and Trust Company, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  |
| GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal thisday of, 1987.  |
| Notary Public  |
| My Commission Expires:   |

form of contering Common addresso: 3405 S. Midnigan Around PA Clory's Office

A# 077 14-900- 611- HE- LI Ch--500- 611- 75- L1 8h-400- 611- 48- 61 9/19/hh-500-611- HE - LI 97-200- b11- DE- L1 9h-Lh-100-611- HE-L1

Township 39 Morth, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. the West half of the North West quarter of Section 34, JOHN WENTWORTH'S SUBDIVISION of the South 60 acres of

Change of Change of the

61 × 3